

Peace & Mercy Organization for Development (PAMOFD)



Transforming the lives through collaborative efforts with local communities for a sustainable South Sudan.

To whom it may concern,

Date: March 18th, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: Request for Financial assistance to construct a 2-block learning facility, Toilets and Wall Fence

With due respect and honor, the administration of Peace & Mercy Organization for Development (PAMOFD) would like to appeal to the donors, well-wishers, government, NGOS, Local communities and the willing individuals to provide support to the deprived children in South Sudan. as non-partisan and faith-based organization, we are seeking to construct 2-block learning facility to accommodate the learning needs of the orphans, vulnerable, and street children in Juba.

PAMOFD believes that providing learning facility paves the way for a conducive learning environment for orphans, street and vulnerable children, children with disabilities as well as economically disadvantaged children in South Sudan. Education is the only tool that can transform the society through socio-economic empowerment, sustainable skills and life-saving information.

The construction targets 2-block learning school with eight (8) classrooms and two (2) separate toilets for both female and female learners. The estimated bills of quantities stand a tune of 18,208,625 SSP or 121,391 USD. However, the assistance can be of form either in cash or in-kind. Your usual cooperation and continued support will be highly appreciated.

Yours sincerely,

Rev. Michael Mario Dhal
The Executive Director,
Peace & Mercy Organization for Development (PAMORD).

P.O. Box Private Bag, Gudele Block 5, Juba—South Sudan

E-mail: peacemercy.org@gmail.com

Contacts: (+211) 0928 779 999/092 599 9017

A) Bill of Quantities for the Construction of a 2-Block Learning Facility

S/No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit Price	Price SSP	Amount in SSP
Building materials					
1.	Iron sheet	220 pcs	4,500	990,000	990,000 SSP
2.	Cement	500 pcs	3,500	1,750,000	1,750,000 SSP
3.	Bricks	3,500	150	525,000	525,000 SSP
4.	Stone	25 trips	30,000	750,000	750,000 SSP
5.	Sand	15 trips	25,000	375,000	375,000 SSP
6.	Iron bars	250 pcs	3,500	875,000	875,000 SSP
7.	Timber	300	2,000	600,000	600,000 SSP
8.	Doors	8	40,000	320,000	320,000 SSP
9.	Tiles	50 boxes	7,000	450,000	450,000 SSP
10.	Nails	12 cartons	9,000	108,000	108,000 SSP
11.	Aggregates	15 trips	35,000	525,000	525,000 SSP
12.	Binding wires and BC	10 roles	25,000	250,000	250,000 SSP
13.	Electrical wires of different pcs	15 pcs	25,000	375,000	375,000 SSP
14.	Sealing board	45 cartons	7,000	315,000	315,000 SSP
15.	Paints	25 tins	15,000	375,000	375,000 SSP
16.	windows	32	25,000	800,000	800,000 SSP
17.	transportation	Lump sump	Lump sump	138,000	138,000 SSP
18.	Miscellaneous	Lump sump	Lump sump	300,000	300,000 SSP
19.	Electrification and plumber services	Lump sump	Lump sump	500,000	500,000 SSP
20.	Water supply	Lump sump	Lump sump	150,000	150,000 SSP
21.	Total of the material Cost	-	-	-	9,971,000 SSP
22.	Total Labor Cost	Lump sump	Lump sump	3,437,350	3,489,850 SSP
	G/Total	-	-	-	13,460,850 SSP

B) The Bill of Quantities of the construction of 2 separate Toilet Facilities (male/Female)

S/No	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price (SSP)	Amount in SSP
Building materials					
1.	Iron sheet	50 pcs	4,500	225,000	225,000 SSP
2.	Cement	80 pcs	3,500	280,000	280,000 SSP
3.	Bricks (burned bricks)	5,000	50	250,000	250,000 SSP
4.	Stone	10 trips	30,000	300,000	300,000 SSP
5.	Sand	5 trips	25,000	125,000	125,000 SSP
6.	Iron bars	65 pcs	3,500	227,500	227,500 SSP
7.	Timber	50	2,000	100,000	100,000 SSP
8.	Doors	12	40,000	480,000	480,000 SSP
9.	Tiles	3 boxes	7,000	21,000	21,000 SSP
10.	Nails	2 cartons	9,000	18,000	18,000 SSP
11.	Aggregates	2 trips	35,000	70,000	70,000 SSP
12.	Binding wires and BC	1 role	25,000	25,000	25,000 SSP
13.	Electrical wires of different pcs	4 pcs	25,000	100,000	100,000 SSP
14.	Sealing board	10 cartons	7,000	70,000	70,000 SSP
15.	Paints	7 tins	15,000	105,000	105,000 SSP
16.	windows	12	25,000	300,000	300,000 SSP
17.	transportation	Lump sump	Lump sump	50,000	50,000 SSP
18.	Miscellaneous	Lump sump	Lump sump	200,000	200,000 SSP
19.	Electrifications & Plumber items	variety	Variety	350,000	350,000 SSP
20.	Water Supply	Lump sump	Lump sump	100,000	100,000 SSP
21.	Total of the material Cost	-	-	-	3,396,500 SSP
22.	Total Labor Cost	Lump sump	Lump sump	1,153,775	1,188,775 SSP
	G/Total	-	-	-	4,585,275 SSP

C) Bill of Quantities for the Construction of Wall Fence

S/No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit Price	Price SSP	Amount in SSP
Building materials					
1.	Cement	500 pcs	3,500	1,750,000	1,750,000 SSP
2.	Bricks	5,000	150	750,000	750,000 SSP
3.	Stone	30 trips	30,000	900,000	900,000 SSP
4.	Sand	15 trips	25,000	375,000	375,000 SSP
5.	Iron bars	300 pcs	3,500	1,050,000	1,050,000 SSP
6.	Gate	11	200,000	200,000	200,000 SSP
7.	Aggregates	15 trips	35,000	525,000	525,000 SSP
8.	Binding wires and BC	10 roles	25,000	250,000	250,000 SSP
9.	Paints	50 tins	15,000	750,000	750,000 SSP
10.	transportation	Lump sump	Lump sump	100,000	100,000 SSP
11.	Miscellaneous	Lump sump	Lump sump	350,000	350,000 SSP
12.	Water supply	Lump sump	Lump sump	150,000	150,000 SSP
13.	Total of the material Cost	-	-	-	7,150,000 SSP
14.	Total Labor Cost	Lump sump	Lump sump	3,437,350	2,502,500 SSP
	G/Total	-	-	-	9,652,500 SSP